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MR. CHAIRMAN : That is correct. Let us proceed with the Question Hour as
stated by the Hon'ble Minister. The same subiject is in today's agenda. After Question
Hour, we will take up this item.

B 5o 08y ool 1 egEr, $9S @b ool oS SoHomrin. @0t
5050 Qe esgloBto Bk, B0k KNG PG Dabod.

(woBTraio)

B orG Do T 1 EHS @58 es000Poad BTG, e ogo woT NoGSSR For
cod el e gurgs 85 Dabod. ey WIZH T D) eonh. T DG @
26520065 oD, & BTRG AP VODGHENI0e] oS Botd  HFPHeL a0, Jro
3016y, 610 8 . e Dodoedd e Jo® R0 WO, T3V PO DAD. IO BIT?

MR. CHAIRMAN : First Question is withdrawn at request of the Member. Now
2" question, Minister for Rural Water Supply.
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MR. CHAIRMAN : You put a separate question. It will be admitted and the
Minister concerned will come and reply.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: It is un-parliamentary. It will not go on record.
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MR. CHAIRMAN : What is your supplementary now?
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MR. CHAIRMAN : It will come under Prevention of Cruelty Act. Under that act,
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ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
JON -2

L.CO.No.151 :
Sri Bommidi Narayana Rao and
Smt. Masala Padmaja, ME€s——

Will the Hon’ble Minister for Backward Classes Welfare be pleased to
state:-

a) Whether the Government is contemplating to delete any caste from the
list of Backward Classes; and

b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons there for?

BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE (C2) DEPARTMENT
% R
a) No Sir,

b) Does not arise

(THE ABOVE ANSWER HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE HON’BLE
MINISTER FOR BACKWARD CL. ES WELFARE)

For Principal Secretary to Government

2

To

The A.P. Legislative (Qns) Department (200 copies)
(Both in English and Telugy Version)

Copy to the Director, Translafion, Secretariat Branch, (To translate into Telugu
Version)

P.S. to M(BCW )/0O.S.D. to/Hon’ble C.M. ( 6 copies)/
The General Administration (1.C) Department/S.F.

B 8. DGO ADHTYE WSy, Perderd §) Herods ool ©absso el
BF THT oo FHHVD. 98 Be. D0 23 @ ¥ THT ITYS0. sgsor,
TSTEOM 28 JONE [, DEF O, SoXTHETY, 23008075 Herey A DTS’ 808
FoRoRDot%H HE0H0 B0 DG JHFS THT° o0, T3 D1 ZWNS H00H>
20CoME" GoDDENT 28 BEINE" wolEDRIRD $o0@M O &8, Hed) Fohobio 86, &
BRTTE0 B 5¢5 Besd Ao EAVR00. & K500 PO HL0B; DO AWed?  Ba Do .23
Do BIYH? TR Ge53 VOGS (HL0850 DGO 0T+

15



8 22, S50P0g DoETY SBFTTo B0 F°¢5, [ookTEIS Y DTS Hereds ABDD
B005 B, 0D Boopgioo@mth O MO0 By HINSHNE BBy FID. &
SPO[RR RE0EH50 2 &), D) O erdTriiod Sohokto BE T,

B 8. SBTT A0 THYE B, D0 . 23 BTNT?

B 22 B0 233 .8 Hooouss Delie §wo HeE BfEk00d.

B 8. DBEroraes T HooRoeio A e’ WO, DofHe . TR DO
e Do’ Dol wotsTyth. T Ao I B0 SHTH?  SoBHiod A0, J0ed

TR0 K DY BT, T3 SErEso 9Doed?

B 2. Dot 3D 36 e Aoes BOg Heded. TS SrEe Khe 8 o
SO (RENSB0S° BRVATIE0 SR SO, FOHER &otod.

WPETERSS® s EBRoh 15 00 57O

5% 30 .76(2-25)

16



ATIUNTId FTOUGYI LCYIIBUTY Wwwiiwes

Session: 2

L.C.Q. No. 2-N (S) ! T
Sri Kompally Yadava Reddy, MEC,
Sri S. Indrasain Reddy, Mt€——

Will the Minister for Municipal Administration and Urban Development
be pleased to state:

UESTION

(a) whether 1t is a fact that huge advertising hoardings have been erected by various
Add Agencies in the Hyderabad City;

(b) whether it is also a fact that several people have lost their lives due to collapse of
such huge hoardings;

(c) if so, the number of people lost their lives and injured and also the property
damaged and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (F2) DEPARTMENT

ANSWER

(a) Yes Sir.

{b) Sir,
Two persons have lost their lives.

(c) Sir,
While one person lost his life and four persons got injured in the first incident that
happened on 11-4-2007, another person died in the second incident of collapse of
shop attached sign board on 7-6-2007.

(d) Sir,

Government have issued instructions 0 the Commissioner, Greater Hyderabad
Municipal Corporation for safeguarding properties of the citizens and requested to
take effective steps to ensure that the decision taken by the Government for
checking the menace of hoardings erected in the twin cities is implemented by all
the concerned without fail so that more lives may not be lost. He was also
requested to initiate necessary action against the officials responsible for the
negligence in keeping control over the erection of hoardings in the twin cities.

The following measures have been taken by Greater Hyderabad Municipal
Corporation to control the oversized hoarding:

1. The permitted sizes have further been restricted to 60" X 25 for hoardings and
40 x 40" for Uni-poles and notices were given to all the add agencies to reduce

the sizes as per the newly indicated norms.

2. Greater Hyderabad Municipal Hyderabad issued a letter dated 8-6-2007 to
Outdoor Advertising Media Association of Greater Hyderabad advising all its
Members to immediately reduce the sizes of the hoardings and several meetings
were also conducted with their representatives.

P.T.0.1
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3. A special drive was launched and viny! sheets of all over-sized advertisement
hoardings were removed.

4. Greater Hyderabad Municipal Hyderabad issued instructions to all the add
agencies to get verified their respective hoardings/ uni-poles through the (5)
empanelled Structural Engineers and submit Structural Stability Certificates
afresh.  About 500 such Structural Stability Certificates have since been
submitted by the add agencies and the corrective action is in progress.

(The above answer has beeh approved by the H ourable Minister for Municipal
Administration & Urban Developrfient Department)

N S

for Ex-Officio Principal Secretary to Government

To

The Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly (Qugstion) Department, Hyderabad
(200 copies English & Telugu)

Copy to:

Principal Secretary to Chief Minister,
Private Secretary to Ex-Officio Secretary t Government, MA & UD Department,
The MA & UD (Cord.) Department,

The General Administration (L&C) Depa
The Information and Public Relations De artment,
Sf/Sc.

U.O. Note No. 15189/F2/2007-3, Dated: 25-7-2007
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308 PRNEE T B B0KS B%ome FF0oRey ed Do FAGabeST S50
BR0EO0E0TNA0, IO Do¢S CITES BROEIOETRIN0. L90CDB &8 ...

( wosTraXo )

MR.CHAIRMAN: He is speaking. You are interfering. Let the Minister reply.
Please take your seat.
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(Interruptions from Sri Budati Radhakrishnaiah)
MR.CHAIRMAN: Radhakrishnaiah Garu, you have not put the question.
Indrasain Reddy Garu put the question. Meanwhile so many people are coming.
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TSRS TErod of 5050, BT e TrestEriet domennd 85he 563000,
TDOES EEE Tl BrARE, T B2 TP T00T D00EY DG 5Nod FE. 30
2 SRS’ HoT?

B S0 sorory ¢ B Aeo T B GRS PoB, T Wik ¥0F
DJgTH0. BOSTD B QT SHOUI®. B ($abded’ & S gund. S
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Y5, 6:635;36% 2o¥xo. Government is very particular on this policy.
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) Tth 3% esBTre0 gTG0. TR 2ol oo D, JIOE DN BETE BAS HS5e0
DIGTH0. FOD gy o ol T P, wdw ST @EEbdo SO0 T
308 TS D00, Hereafter we are not going to encourage this kind of thing. @8 &.8
Frond Domes Dok somyH.

(Interruptions from Sri Cherupally Seetha Ramulu)
MR.CHAIRMAN: | know Mr.Seetha Ramulu is very weak. No speech and
nothing. You have already met me in my Chamber. You are very weak. You have
come from Deeksha Shibiram. | am permitting you to leave.

&. 10.50
MR. CHAIRMAN: | am going to the next question.

IR, FoTas Bé: Salcd **@Céoggz%ooe% 80m BOgpo HROWoeTT?
DO, BORS aiy wEPeRooe] TR AR, ©ORS 8 eEPBeRoced T 0oy I &
00" 200(& 10 @CMOBITH0.

(8 e & (©ersETe) D e90BT0N0)

MR. CHAIRMAN: | am telling that those Members who have not signed
questions, are not entitled to raise supplementaries. That is the ruling | have given.
That's all.

There is short of time and there is lengthy agenda. Please take your seat.

(Continued interruptions from Sri Jupudi Prabhakara Rao)

This is most indiscipline. Even after making it clear, members are asking. What
is this? Why have't you put the question? Every question is important. Prabhakar Rao

Garu, you take your seat. 7@l D00, erBe5 (P00 Sod. They have not selected
at random. They have put the ballot and selected.

B e BPersoon): oSy, WK A0 DigRosod.

MR. CHAIRMAN: | am not allowing. This should not go on record. Nothing
should go on record.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question 77(71) is withdrawn at the request of Member.
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of India has given....

MR.CHAIRMAN: Then what is your supplementary?

SRI M. MANIK RAO: My supplementary is whether the Government is taking
special interest for Tandur unit. If you entrust it to an officer to take care of the whole
thing, it will be better.
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BT oo HETeolomred Mo B SBLEUDH whTditio 2dhod. HIE T Do
£08 S8 7Y O ITK0B IENT FoTH0eS DAITER o 5 &' KE BRI

CHAIRMAN : | have two announcements to make.

(@5e0d-1
27-7-2007 B8 H05% $e35 Tl VYD Hobie, DFBD MU M0k
RsopsR (5920 — SRR Rrodoring® Diaks 100

I am to announce to the House that as per the practice in vogue answers to 27
starred and 5 unstarred and 7 Short Notice Questions, which are not included in the list
till 27-7-2007, were placed on the Table of the House. They would form part of the
Proceedings of the House.

(@5e00-2
27-7-2007 B8 HT% $e35 Tl SEED Hobie, DFBD KB M0k
RBsopsR (5920 — SRITEHR0DS, Ho00k SPes 74 Sl B0
578 311 Fedisooss $ooloe ool DL Sie%H S0 K00

| am to announce to the House that Starred, Unstarred, Short Notice Questions
and for notices under Rule-74 and Rule-311, which were sent to respective departments
and for which answers were not received from the Ministers, it is directed that the
departments would furnish such of the answers directly to the Members concerned.

All the papers are deemed to have been placed on the Table of the House.

g B0g0S® &owndsd BBRL

30™ ANNUAL REPORT OF THE ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FILM
TELEVISION AND THEATRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED FOR
THE YEAR 2004-2005

A copy of the 30™ Annual Report of the Andhra Pradesh State Film Television
and Theatre Development Corporation Limited for the year 2004-2005, as required
under Section 619-A of Indian Companies Act, 1956.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Now, the House is adjourned for tea-break for ten minutes.

(The House then adjourned at 11-08 AM for Tea-break for 10 minutes)
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MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: | will agree with the Members. Please give your reply
briefly because this is the last day for discussion.
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State. Awareness should be created among the farmers through different modes for
better acquaintance and understanding on micro irrigation. Exposure visits and
trainings should be organized before installation of micro irrigation system.
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SJQQS &Qy‘géj @6&5 :— Now we will take up the next issue on the Government

lands and related issues including the recommendations of Koneru Ranga Rao
Committee.
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MR. DEPUTY.CHAIRMAN: Now, we will take up the issue of Government lands
and related issues including recommendations of Koneru Ranga Rao Committee.
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DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The Statement in respect of GO.Ms.No.610 is placed on
the table of the House. It forms part of the proceedings.
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DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Now the subject matter is closed.
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The statistics for the second Session of the Andhra Pradesh Legislative Council
ie., for the period from 17.07.2007 to 27.07.2007 is as follows:

1. No. of days for which the Council sat 9
2. No. of Hours for which the Council worked 28 Hrs. 09 Mts.
3. No. of Starred Questions answered orally 58
4. No. of Short Notice Questions answered 05
5. No. of answers to Starred Questions placed
on the Table of the House on 27.07.2007 27
6. No. of Un-Starred Questions placed on the
Table of the House on 27.07.2007 05
7. No. of answers to SNQs placed on the
Table of the House on 27.07.2007 07
8. No. of Notices under Rule 70 admitted and
Statements made by the Ministers 04
9. No. of Speeches made by the Members 98
10. No. of Statements made by the Ministers 18
11. No. of Bills passed 10
12. No. of Short Discussions 04

The Party and Group position in the Council as on 27.07.2007 is as follows:

1. Indian National Congress 39

2. Telugu Desam Party 13

3. Telangana Rashtra Samithi 03

4. Communist Party of India (Marxists) 01

5. Communist Party of Inida 02

6. All India Majlis Ittehad-UI-Muslimeen 01

7. Progressive Democratic Front 07

8. Democratic Peoples Front 04

9. Independents 05

10. Nominated 12
11. Vacant 03
Total 90

With the consent of House, | adjourn the House sine die.

(The House then adjourned at 02.35 PM sine die)
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